
Period of: May 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$48,834

$545,812

$594,646

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$105,647

$48,665

$170,994

Total Non-MVF Tax $325,306

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$594,646

$325,306

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$64,655,537

$21,644,902

$86,300,439$86,300,439

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

249,294,530

124,505,500

Other 24,826,179

398,626,209

07/02/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 209,241,221

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,824,603

Net Gasoline Gallons 206,416,618

Alternate Fuel Gallons 907,607

Diesel Fuel Gallons 70,048,226

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 280,197,054

209,241,221

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

May 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

11

0

3

47

3

0

26

$1,181

$0

$114

$16,490

$5,332

$0

$25,717

$181,210

$39,229

$2,289

$0

$0

$272,531

$50,552

63

25

6

14

0

0

49

07/02/25

199,643,144

209,241,221

3,822

0

462

54,068

17,257

83,225

7,409

586,439

163,600

126,955

0

0

881,978

9,598,077

3,822

0

0

50,571

17,257

83,225

6,605

586,439

163,600

0

0

0

852,659

0

0

0

0

0

0

804

0

0

126,955

0

0

29,319

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3,497

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,760,785

0

0

0

0

0

462

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



07/02/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF MAY 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$85,647,296

$594,646

$85,052,650

$105,647

$85,158,297

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

209,241,221

70,048,226

907,607

280,197,054

1,760,785

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU MAY 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$989,322,067

$6,081,559

$983,240,509

$1,398,734

$984,639,243

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,428,780,288

796,702,654

11,481,614

3,236,964,556

23,312,252

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,181

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR MAY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

May 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$114

$16,490

$5,332

$0

$25,717

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$48,834

11

0

3

47

3

0

26

0

0

0

0

0

90

July 2024 thru

May 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

07/02/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$21,925

$17

$159,996

$509,199

$60,033

$0

$361,325

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,112,495

122

2

46

750

38

0

352

0

0

0

0

0

1,310

$181,210

$0

$0

$50,552

$39,229

$0

$0

$2,289

$0

$0

$0

$272,531

$545,812

63

0

0

25

6

0

0

14

0

0

0

49

157

$1,899,417

$0

$0

$336,446

$248,722

$0

$0

$182,515

$125

$6,094

$0

$2,295,747

$4,969,064

749

0

0

286

46

0

0

203

1

16

0

389

1,690

$182,391

$0

$114

$67,043

$44,562

$0

$25,717

$2,289

$0

$0

$0

$272,531

$594,646

$1,921,342

$17

$159,996

$845,644

$308,755

$0

$361,325

$182,515

$125

$6,094

$0

$2,295,747

$6,081,559

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


