	07/02/2
	31, 32,
\$48,834	
\$545,812	
\$594,646	\$594,646
\$105,647	
\$48,665	
\$170,994	
\$0	
\$325,306	\$325,306
\$64,655,537	
\$21,644,902	
\$86,300,439	\$86,300,439
249.294.530	
21/020/11/3	398,626,209
206,416,618	
2,824,603	
209,241,221	209,241,221
	907,607
	70,048,226
	\$545,812 \$594,646 \$105,647 \$48,665 \$170,994 \$0 \$325,306 \$64,655,537 \$21,644,902 \$86,300,439 249,294,530 124,505,500 24,826,179

280,197,054

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
May 2025		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	199,643,144					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	209,241,221	9,598,077				
Agriculture	[Refund]	3,822	3,822	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	462	0	0	0	462	0
Industrial & Commercial		54,068	50,571	0	0	3,497	0
Urban Mass		17,257	17,257	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		83,225	83,225	0	0	0	0
Federal		7,409	6,605	804	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		586,439	586,439	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Fa	rm	163,600	163,600	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		126,955	0	126,955	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native American	s [Refund]	881,978	852,659	29,319	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,760,785

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	11	\$1,181
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	3	\$114
Miscellaneous	47	\$16,490
Urban Mass	3	\$5,332
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	26	\$25,717
	Vendor C	laims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	14	\$2,289
Off Road Farm	63	\$181,210
Off Road Non-Farm	25	\$50 , 552
Mass Transit	6	\$39 , 229
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	49	\$272 , 531

07/02/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF MAY 2025

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$85,647,296 \$594,646
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$85,052,650
	General Aviation Fuel	\$105,647
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$85,158,297
Taxable Gal	llons	
	Gasoline	209,241,221
	Diesel	70,048,226
	Alternate Fuel	907 , 607
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	280,197,054
	General Aviation Fuel	1,760,785

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU MAY 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$989,322,067 \$6,081,559
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$983,240,509
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,398,734
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$984,639,243
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,428,780,288
Diesel	796,702,654
Alternate Fuel	11,481,614
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	3,236,964,556
General Aviation Fuel	23,312,252
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	07/02/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION 07/02/25

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR MAY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					May 2025
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	11	\$1,181	63	\$181,210	\$182,391
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	3	\$114	0	\$0	\$114
Miscellaneous	47	\$16,490	25	\$50,552	\$67,043
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$5 , 332	6	\$39,229	\$44,562
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	26	\$25,717	0	\$0	\$25,717
Federal	0	\$0	14	\$2,289	\$2,289
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	49	\$272,531	\$272,531
Total	90	\$48,834	157	\$545,812	\$594,646

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount	
					Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		May 2025	
Agriculture	122	\$21 , 925	749	\$1,899,417	\$1,921,342	
Ready Mix	2	\$17	0	\$0	\$17	
Waste Management	46	\$159 , 996	0	\$0	\$159 , 996	
Miscellaneous	750	\$509,199	286	\$336,446	\$845,644	
Urban Mass Transit	38	\$60,033	46	\$248,722	\$308,755	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	352	\$361,325	0	\$0	\$361,325	
Federal	0	\$0	203	\$182,515	\$182 , 515	
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	16	\$6,094	\$6,094	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	389	\$2,295,747	\$2,295,747	
Total	1,310	\$1,112,495	1,690	\$4,969,064	\$6,081,559	